
                                 

 

City of Carlsbad 

Annual Open Space Status Report for Fiscal Year 2016/2017 

July 1, 2016- June 30, 2017 

The table below shows the amount of designated open space acreage by category in each of the Local Facilities 

Management Zones (LFMZ). This data is current through the end of the Fiscal Year 2016/2017, ending on June 

30, 2017. There were no changes to designated open space during the fiscal year reporting period. 

 

LFMZ Open space 

percentage

1 20.5%

2 15.8%

3 9.4%

4 20.2%

5 24.5%

6 20.2%

7 42.4%

8 79.9%

9 44.1%

10 60.5%

11 20.8%

12 48.2%

13 47.0%

14 68.3%

15 55.0%

16 53.1%

17 38.2%

18 38.3%

19 62.9%

20 31.9%

21 33.8%

22 17.2%

23 64.8%

24 41.0%

25 77.4%

Totals 25,028.4      37.7%

1 3 4

Preservation 

of Natural 

Resources

Managed 

Production 

of Resources

7338.6 1190.0 586.6

6.8

716.5

219.7

187.7

299.9

195.1

246.8

95.3

919.8

113.7

535.0

534.2

91.9

328.8

55.7

32.9

483.1

228.5

276.9

486.2

80.4

232.4

89.5

69.2

184.3

65.3

232.0

788.9

199.6

0.1

27.6

25.8

0.0

44.6

4.7

34.2

5.6

14.0

206.5

34.6

3.9

114.2

16.5

41.9

21.1

128.8

9.5

3.3

25.3

110.9

280.4 18.9

39.2

13.8

103.2

25.9

5.5

1.5

10.0

28.3

94.0

346.1             

74.2               

184.3             

6.6

697.4             

127.2             

59.0               

102.8             

598.7             

527.8             

344.3             

30.8

18.7

22.7

4.5

3.5

142.1

9.0

5.1

31.2

743.1            

471.6            

766.8            

8.7

199.6            

299.9            

899.9            

1,611.6        

805.1            

267.4            

431.0            

284.4            

2,290.6        

736.9            

827.5            

1,536.3        

413.7            

588.4            

81.9               

232.1             

565.0             

845.5             

219.7             

9,443.9         

2

660.9            

Total LFMZ 

acreage

3,395.5        

805.4            

625.4            

507.8            

2,440.0        

256.9             

90.3               

2,606.9        

812.8            

Outdoor 

Recreation 

(Programmed/ 

Unprogrammed)

Aesthetic 

Cultural and 

Educational 

Purposes

Total LFMZ 

open space

224.5             

344.7             

1,014.0         

594.0             

207.8             

464.2             

137.7             

1,103.8         



OCEANSIDE

SAN MARCOS

}}78

MCCLELLAN
-PALO MAR
AIRPO RT

Agua 
        Hed ionda

                 Lagoon

Buena 
Vista
Lagoon

Calavera
Lake

Maerkle
Reservoir

P a c i f i cO c e a n

Pac i fi c
Ocean

!"̂

?̧

Bat i quitos
            Lagoon

25

18

16

15

2
7

14

1

8 24

133

22 4

6 6

9

20

11

5

21

17

10

19

23
12

PALO MARAIRPO RTRD

CANNO NRD

PO INSETTIALN

LACO STAAV

CARLSBAD
BL

CA MINO VIDARO BLE

CA
DE
NC
IA

ST

CHESTNU
TAV

HILLSIDE
DR

CA
LLE

AC
ER
VO

ALGA RD

MELRO SEDR
CAMINO

JUNIPERO

FARAD
AY AV

CALLEBARCELO NA

CARLS
BAD

VILLAGE
DR

O LIVENHAINRD

CO LLEGEB
L

BATIQUITO S

DR

ELCAMINO
REAL

RANCHO SA
NTA

FE
RD

TAMARAC
K AV

AVIARA PY

AL
ICA
NT
E
RD

MARRO NRD

ELFUERTEST

AVENIDA
ENCINAS

PASEO DELNO RTE

Loca l Fa cility Ma n a gemen t Zon e
Future O pen  Spa ce a n d Visitor Services*

Open Space Categories:
1 - Preserva tion  of Na tura l Resources
2 - Ma n a ged Production  of Resources
3 - O utdoor Recrea tion  (Progra mmed\Un progra mmed)
4 - Aesthetic Cultura l a n d Educa tion a l Purposes
La goon s
City Limits
Highwa y
Ma jor Street
Pla n n ed Street
Ra ilroa d

[ 0 3,000
Feet

PLEASE NO TE: O pen  spa ce a rea s on  this ma p a re derived from the Sa n  Diego Coun ty a ssessor pa rcel
ma p from Sa n GIS.org, which is the b est ma ppin g b a se curren tly a va ila b le for a  city-wide perspective.
However, the pa rcel lin es a n d the open  spa ce a rea s within  them must b e con sidered a s a pproxima tion s
on ly, a n d a re n ot to b e used to esta b lish defin itive lin es of own ership or la n d sta tus.
THIS MAP/DATA IS PRO VIDED W ITHO UT W ARRANTY  O F ANY  KIND, EITHER EX PRESS O R
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NO T LIMITED TO , THE IMPLIED W ARRANTIES O F MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FO R A PARTICULAR PURPO SE.
GIS pa rcel da ta  is derived from Sa n GIS/SANDAG down loa da b le da ta  - www.sa n gis.org.
Copyright Sa n GIS 2017.

J:\RequestsMa rch2015\ComEcon Dev\Pla n n in g\00027387_17\O pen Spa ceByLFMZ.mxd

Open SpaceStatus Report MapFiscal Year2016/2017
As of June 30, 2017

   Future open  spa ce a rea  is n ot coun ted in  the open  spa ce a crea ge
ta b le on  this ma p. For more in forma tion , see Gen era l Pla n  La n d Use
a n d Commun ity Design  Elemen t, ‘Specia l Pla n n in g Con sidera tion s:
Ca rlsb a d Bouleva rd/Agua  Hedion da  Cen ter.’

*

Acreage % of OS % of City*
7338.8 77.7% 29.3%

328.8 3.5% 1.3%
1189.9 12.6% 4.8%

586.5 6.2% 2.3%
Total 9444.0 37.7%


	General Plan Open Space by LFMZ
	OpenSpaceByLFMZ_AsOf30June2017

