

City of Carlsbad

Annual Open Space Status Report for Fiscal Year 2016/2017

July 1, 2016- June 30, 2017

The table below shows the amount of designated open space acreage by category in each of the Local Facilities Management Zones (LFMZ). This data is current through the end of the Fiscal Year 2016/2017, ending on June 30, 2017. There were no changes to designated open space during the fiscal year reporting period.

	1	2	3	4			
LFMZ	Preservation	Managed	Outdoor	Aesthetic	Total LFMZ	Total LFMZ	Open space
	of Natural	Production	Recreation	Cultural and	open space	acreage	percentage
	Resources	of Resources	(Programmed/	Educational			
			Unprogrammed)	Purposes			
1	534.2	6.8	128.8	27.6	697.4	3,395.5	20.5%
2	91.9		9.5	25.8	127.2	805.4	15.8%
3	55.7		3.3	0.0	59.0	625.4	9.4%
4	32.9		25.3	44.6	102.8	507.8	20.2%
5	483.1		110.9	4.7	598.7	2,440.0	24.5%
6	228.5		280.4	18.9	527.8	2,606.9	20.2%
7	276.9		28.3	39.2	344.3	812.8	42.4%
8	486.2		94.0	13.8	594.0	743.1	79.9%
9	195.1		3.9	8.7	207.8	471.6	44.1%
10	246.8		114.2	103.2	464.2	766.8	60.5%
11	95.3		16.5	25.9	137.7	660.9	20.8%
12	919.8		41.9	142.1	1,103.8	2,290.6	48.2%
13	113.7	232.4			346.1	736.9	47.0%
14	535.0		21.1	9.0	565.0	827.5	68.3%
15	716.5	89.5	34.2	5.1	845.5	1,536.3	55.0%
16	219.7				219.7	413.7	53.1%
17	187.7		5.6	31.2	224.5	588.4	38.2%
18	299.9		14.0	30.8	344.7	899.9	38.3%
19	788.9		206.5	18.7	1,014.0	1,611.6	62.9%
20	199.6		34.6	22.7	256.9	805.1	31.9%
21	80.4		5.5	4.5	90.3	267.4	33.8%
22	69.2		1.5	3.5	74.2	431.0	17.2%
23	184.3				184.3	284.4	64.8%
24	65.3		10.0	6.6	81.9	199.6	41.0%
25	232.0		0.1		232.1	299.9	77.4%
Totals	7338.6	328.8	1190.0	586.6	9,443.9	25,028.4	37.7%

